Features
Short reverse recovery time
Low stored charge
Wide current range
Excellent surge capabilities
Standard JEDEC types
Stud cathode and stud anode versions
Fully characterised reverse recovery conditions

76 8
Device Code
Ordering Information Table
1 - Omit = Standard or Fast Recovery Diode
A = Avalanche Diode
2 - Current Code I(AVG) = Exact Current Rating
3 - F = Diode
4 - Omit = Standard Recovery Diode
L = Only for Fast Diode
5 - Omit = Stud Forward Polarity
R = Stud Reverse Polarity
6 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
7 - Outlines:
Omit = Stud Base UNF Thread
M = Stud Base Metric Thread
8 -7 trr code only for Fast Diode (see Recovery Characteristics table)
Document Number: 93138 www.vishay.com
4
IIORIINT8~ONA.L JlltIECTIPil.JIIt
1N3879. 1N3889, 6FL, 12Ft. 16Ft Serim
fltg.1
1 :2 :I 4 5 ;/I l' $ 9' tO
AVf!RAGE FORWARDcuFlRiI'N'1' - A.
rwartl Cl.lr'lrM V.. M!J;xM<ru.rm
c... TemP8fl:ture,
1N3879 ,od 6FL S.rl"
u'"
1
r--,o-,ç--2ò 25 30
AVEIlAOEFCftWAf'lDCull~f;t4T-Il
Fig. 3 - Anr.". FtlnMII'dCunen1 V... t.IIP:#mum
"'1--1:11. Cala T.mplt8wre, 16FL .s:.rm
~ 4 e Il t(1 t2 t4 11$ 1820
A.VIJI!AGi l'OI'\W4flO (:UI'U4I!N1'- li.
l'tll. 2 -A.,.,. FOt'WIITdCW'nnt V'o Muimllm